
 

Elected Member Training and Continuing 
Professional Development 2023-2024 

 

Report compiled in accordance with section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995 and Council Policy - Councillor Training and Continuing 
Professional Development 

 

  

Elected Member 
Training course / module / conference 

completed in reporting period  
(# Mandatory Training) 

Training provider /conference 
host 

Shire Cost 
ex GST 

President Rob 
Coales 

Emergency Management for LG Leaders 
Media Training 
*Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 2 (Group Training)  

WALGA 
Clarity Communications 
 
Mint Collaborative 

$295 
$454.55 
 
$2,847.20 

Cr Tricia Duggin, 
Deputy President 

*Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 2 (Group Training)  

 
Mint Collaborative 

 
$2,847.20 

Cr Nathan Bishop # Understanding Local Government  
   e-learning 
# Conflict of Interest e-learning 
# Meeting Procedures e-learning 
#  Understanding Financial Reports and 
    Budgets e-learning 

*Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 1 (Group Training) 

 
WALGA 
WALGA 
WALGA 
 
WALGA 
 
Mint Collaborative 

 
$220 
$220 
$350 
 
$350 
 
$2,847.20 

Cr Morgan Byas *Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 1(Group Training) 

 
Mint Collaborative 

 
$2,847.20 



 

Elected Member Training and Continuing 
Professional Development 2023-2024 

 

 
 
 
 
# Mandatory training is a separate budget to individual training allowances. 
*As per Council’s policy the cost of group training – Values and Culture ($17,083.18) was split evenly between all Elected Members registered.  The North Ward 
position was vacant until March 2024. 

Elected Member 
Training course / module / conference 

completed in reporting period  
(# Mandatory Training) 

Training provider /conference 
host 

Shire Cost 
ex GST 

Cr Reece Jerrett # Understanding Financial Reports and 
   Budgets 
# Understanding Local Government 
# Conflict of Interest 
# Meeting Procedures 
# Serving on Council 
*Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 2 (Group Training) 

 
WALGA 
WALGA 
WALGA 
WALGA 
WALGA 
 
Mint Collaborative 

 
$495 
$240 
$240 
$495 
$990 
 
$2,847.20 

Cr Shaye Mack *Council Induction Values and Culture 
    Workshop x 2 (Group Training) 

 
Mint Collaborative 

 
$2,847.20 

Cr Courtney Mazzini Nil   


