

## **Elected Member Training and Continuing Professional Development 2023-2024**

Report compiled in accordance with section 5.127 of the *Local Government Act 1995* and Council Policy - Councillor Training and Continuing Professional Development

Elected Member	Training course / module / conference completed in reporting period (# Mandatory Training)	Training provider /conference host	Shire Cost ex GST
President Rob	Emergency Management for LG Leaders	WALGA	\$295
Coales	Media Training *Council Induction Values and Culture	Clarity Communications	\$454.55
	Workshop x 2 (Group Training)	Mint Collaborative	\$2,847.20
Cr Tricia Duggin, Deputy President	*Council Induction Values and Culture Workshop x 2 (Group Training)	Mint Collaborative	\$2,847.20
Cr Nathan Bishop	# Understanding Local Government e-learning # Conflict of Interest e-learning # Meeting Procedures e-learning	WALGA WALGA WALGA	\$220 \$220 \$350
	# Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets e-learning	WALGA	\$350
	*Council Induction Values and Culture Workshop x 1 (Group Training)	Mint Collaborative	\$2,847.20
Cr Morgan Byas	*Council Induction Values and Culture Workshop x 1(Group Training)	Mint Collaborative	\$2,847.20





## **Elected Member Training and Continuing Professional Development 2023-2024**

Elected Member	Training course / module / conference completed in reporting period (# Mandatory Training)	Training provider /conference host	Shire Cost ex GST
Cr Reece Jerrett	# Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets # Understanding Local Government # Conflict of Interest # Meeting Procedures # Serving on Council *Council Induction Values and Culture Workshop x 2 (Group Training)	WALGA WALGA WALGA WALGA WALGA WALGA Mint Collaborative	\$495 \$240 \$240 \$495 \$990 \$2,847.20
Cr Shaye Mack	*Council Induction Values and Culture Workshop x 2 (Group Training)	Mint Collaborative	\$2,847.20
Cr Courtney Mazzini	Nil		



<sup>#</sup> Mandatory training is a separate budget to individual training allowances.

<sup>\*</sup>As per Council's policy the cost of group training – Values and Culture (\$17,083.18) was split evenly between all Elected Members registered. The North Ward position was vacant until March 2024.